TAMIL NADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LTD.

ADMINISTRATIVE BRANCH

144, Anna Salai,
Chennai - 600 002.

Memo. No0.004363/1/G.1/G.12/2017- 6 , dated 28.12.2017.

Sub: Establishment — Class III Service — Junior Engineer/

Mechanical II Grade — promotion to the post of Junior
Engineer/Mechanical I-Grade — Approved list —

communicated — Reg.

The following 34 (Thirty four) Junior Engineers/Mechanical II
Grade are temporarily selected and included in the panel for promotion to the
post of Junior Engineer/Mechanical I Grade under regulations 106 of Tamil
Nadu Electricity Board Service Regulations.

SL. No. NAME D.O.B. PRESENT
CIRCLE
1 MURUGANANDAM.S.V 03.01.1960 MWSC
2 SELVARAJU.A 01.03.1961 NCTPS-II
3 ALBERT RAJAN.I 17.05.1968 ETPS
4 VANAMURUGAN.S 12.06.1971 TTPS
5 PRABHAKARAN.M 03.04.1974 ETPS
6 GNANAVEL.S 10.06.1974 ETPS
7 KOTTESWARAN.B 03.12.1966 CPRO
8 MAHADEVAN.P 27.05.1970 MTPS-1
9 MATHAVAN.P 04.06.1972 TTPS
10 SOMESWARAN.S 10.09.1962 NCTPS-I
11 KANNAN.A.L 01.06.1979 GEN/KUNDAH
12 RUBILAL.A 18.05.1966 TTPS
13 TAMILARASAN.V 20.05.1975 TTPS
14 RAMANATHAN.V 02.04.1970 MTPS-1
15 PAULRAJ.D 24.05.1970 TTPS
16  CHELLAIAH.P 08.11.1971 TTPS
17 VAIKUNDAM.B 08.04.1975 TTPS
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KAJENDRAN.D
MARIGANESAN.V
VINAYAGAMOORTHY.R
SUSAI MICHEAL.A
JAMEEL AHMED.J]
MURUGAN.P.G.
SANTHANARAJ.R
MANOJ.V
MARIKKANNAN.P
RAMASUNDARAM.P
SEKAR.G
SURENDRAN.J
MATHESH.S
VIJAYAKUMAR.S
AHAMED.S.I.
ESWARAMOORTHY.P
SUBRAMANI.V

16.06.1969
01.05.1974
04-05-1972
16-05-1966
24-09-1969
01-06-1976
20-02-1973
28-07-1975
06-03-1968
07-05-1964
20-03-1968
05-06-1978
15-04-1965
07-10-1962
10-02-1965
15-10-1960
17-03-1962

TTPS
ETPS
NCTPS-I
TTPS
ETPS
BBGTPS
TTPS
NCTPS-1
TTPS
MTPS-I
MTPS-I
TTPS
NCTPS-II
MTPS-I
MWSC
MTPS-I
MTPS-I

The above selection

W.P.4719/2007.

is subject to outcome of W.P.

19651/2008 &

2. The following 37 (Thirty Seven) Junior Engineers/ Mechanical
II Grade are not selected in the panel for the reasons noted against their

names.
SL. NAME D.O.B.  PRESENT REASON
No. CIRCLE
1 PAULVANNAN.K 05.04.1965 TTPS NOT PASSED ED
TEST
2 THANGAMARLI 25.05.1975 ETPS ED TEST PASSED
AFTER THE
CRUCIAL DATE
3 MUTHUSAMY.C 01.07.1962 MTPS-T  NOT PASSED ED
TEST
4 MURUGESAN.M 21.01.1961 MTPS-I  NOT PASSED ED
TEST
5 BALASUNDARA- 16.02.1960 TTPS NOT PASSED ED
VINAYAGAM.C TEST
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CHINNASAMY.A

KANAGARAJ.E

PALANIAPPAN.K

SIVASUBRAMANIAN.K

SAGAYARAJ.S

LENIN.C

SIVASANKAR.G

GUNASEKARAN.A

PANDY.K

SUDALAIMUTHU.K

SURESH.S

KRISHNAKUMAR.P

GURUSEKAR.V

RAMAKRISHNAN.S

15.03.1965

15.05.1964

19.05.1963

06.05.1970

15.04.1970

21-11-1971

12-06-1978

23-05-1970

21-04-1968

25-10-1969

05-04-1973

08-01-1973

27-07-1979

10-06-1979

MTPS-I

MTPS-I

MTPS-I

TTPS

MWSC

TTPS

MTPS-I

MTPS-I

TTPS

TTPS

NCTPS-II

TTPS

TTPS

VGTPS

ED TEST PASSED
AFTER THE
CRUCIAL DATE

NOT PASSED ED
TEST

NOT PASSED ED
TEST

NOT PASSED ED
TEST

NOT PASSED ED
TEST

NOT PASSED ED
TEST

NOT COMPLETED
PROBATION ON
THE CRUCIAL DATE

NOT COMPLETED
PROBATION ON
THE CRUCIAL DATE

NOT PASSED ED
TEST & NOT
COMPLETED
PROBATION ON
THE CRUCIAL DATE

NOT COMPLETED
PROBATION ON
THE CRUCIAL DATE

NOT PASSED ED
TEST

NOT COMPLETED
PROBATION ON
THE CRUCIAL DATE

NOT COMPLETED
PROBATION ON
THE CRUCIAL DATE

NOT COMPLETED
PROBATION ON
THE CRUCIAL DATE
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KITHERMASTHAN.A

VISWANATHAN.D

JUDE PRABU.J]

YUVARAJ.L

MUTHURAJAKUMAR.M

RAVICHANDRAN.K

JEEVAK

SANGARESWARAN.T

JEBA SELVAN.I

SAHAYA CHARLES

DARWIN.P

VISWANATHAN.C

25-03-1971

20-04-1974

25-05-1973

05-06-1977

08-06-1975

23-04-1983

27-07-1968

10-03-1971

16-03-1971

08-05-1973

20-05-1976

TTPS

NCTPS-I

TTPS

NCTPS-I

GEN.
CIRCLE/
KUNDAH

NCTPS-II

ETPS

TTPS

TTPS

TTPS

TTPS

NOT COMPLETED
PROBATION ON
THE CRUCIAL
DATE

NOT COMPLETED
PROBATION ON
THE CRUCIAL
DATE & NOT
PASSED ED TEST

NOT COMPLETED
PROBATION ON
THE CRUCIAL
DATE

NOT COMPLETED
PROBATION ON
THE CRUCIAL
DATE

NOT COMPLETED
PROBATION ON
THE CRUCIAL
DATE

NOT COMPLETED
PROBATION ON
THE CRUCIAL
DATE

NOT PASSED ED
TEST

NOT COMPLETED
PROBATION ON
THE CRUCIAL
DATE

NOT COMPLETED
PROBATION ON
THE CRUCIAL
DATE

NOT COMPLETED
PROBATION ON
THE CRUCIAL
DATE

NOT COMPLETED
PROBATION ON
THE CRUCIAL
DATE




31

32

33

34

35

36

37

KALIRAJ.R

INNOCENT SAGAYA

RAJA.C

CHANDRASEKAR.R

ARUNACHALAM.K

KANNAN.K

JOHN SINGH.J

JAISANKAR.C

27-04-1968

26-02-1969

15-06-1973

26-10-1970

04-06-1975

12-10-1976

13-01-1967

TTPS

TTPS

TTPS

TTPS

NCTPS-I

TTPS

MTPS-II

NOT COMPLETED
PROBATION ON THE
CRUCIAL DATE & ED
TEST PASSED AFTER
THE CRUCIAL DATE

NOT COMPLETED
PROBATION ON THE
CRUCIAL DATE

NOT COMPLETED
PROBATION ON THE
CRUCIAL DATE

NOT COMPLETED
PROBATION ON THE
CRUCIAL DATE

NOT COMPLETED
PROBATION ON THE
CRUCIAL DATE &
NOT PASSED ED
TEST

NOT COMPLETED
PROBATION ON THE
CRUCIAL DATE

NOT COMPLETED
PROBATION ON THE
CRUCIAL DATE

To

3. They are informed that any appeal against their non-selection,
can be made to the Chairman-cum-Managing Director/ TANGEDCO, within a
period of two months from the date of communication of the approved list. If
no appeal is received, within the said period, the approved list communicated
will be deemed final.

4. They are directed to acknowledge the receipt of the memo.

The Individuals
through the Superintending Engineers concerned.

A.V.RAVI

CHIEF ENGINEER/PERSONNEL
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Copy to the Superintending Engineer concerned.

They are requested to serve the memo. to the individuals and
obtain the dated acknowledgement and forward to this office immediately
without fail and they are also informed not to serve the panel copy if any
DP/Undergoing Punishment is pending against the selected officials.

Copy submitted to Chief Engineers concerned.
Copy to APO/M&C/Adm. Branch
She is requested to issue the posting orders to the individuals.

Copy to G4 & G15 Sections for necessary action.

// FORWARDED //

Sd/-
(S.R.MURALIDHARAN)
PERSONNEL OFFICER/PANEL
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